Engineering Co. Ltd. (DSME), Korea. The agreement amount stood at USD 54 mln.
For the above amount the Group is exposed to foreign currency risk refers to the
volatility of the exchange rate EURO/USD.

Interim Financial Statements for the period 1/1/13 to 30/6/13

22

GROUP

EUR USD GBP OTHER EUR USD GBP OTHER

Notional amounts

Financial assets 13.301 85 - 1 15.930 70 - 1

Financial liabilities - - - - - -4.093 - -

Short-term exposure 13.301 85 1 15.930 -4.023 1

Financial assets - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities - -37.156 - - - -36.835 - -

Long-term exposure - -37.156 - - - -36.835 - -

COMPANY

EUR USD GBP OTHER EUR USD GBP OTHER

Notional amounts

Financial assets 99 - - - 323 - - -

Financial liabilities - - - - - - - -

Short-term exposure 99 - - 323 - -

Financial assets - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities - - - - - - - -

Long-term exposure - - - - - - - -

30/06/2013 31/12/2012

TABLE OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

30/06/2013 31/12/2012

The table below presents the sensitivity of the period’s result and owner’s equity to a
reasonable change in the interest rate equal to +/-10% in relation to the financial
assets, financial liabilities and the transactional currency EURO/USD and
EURO/GBP.

GROUP

10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10%

Profit for the f iscal year (before taxes) -3.370 3.370 - - - - -3.686 3.686 - - - -

Net position -3.370 3.370 - - - - -3.686 3.686 - - - -

Sensitivity factor

30/06/2013 31/12/2012

Sensitivity factor

Λοιπά USD Λοιπά

Sensitivity factor Sensitivity factor

GBP

Sensitivity factor Sensitivity factor

USD GBP

3.1.2. Liquidity risk
Prudent liquidity risk management implies sufficient cash and availability of
necessary available funding sources.

The Group is managing its liquidity requirements on a daily basis through a
systematic monitoring οf its short and long term financial liabilities and of the
payments that are made on a daily basis.
Furthermore, the Group constantly monitors the maturity of its receivables and